BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCL4070ZR-4.2ῗ ₲Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ 1.2A￼ᴅ Ḓּכ−Ӽּכᵸι ᴙכởḧּ/╙כởḧּזּ
ớίֺιᴱ Ṉ￼ᶹ ӺҭṏᴵҨḫאӼּכιῗӝᾊẪẔּת￼זỳ Ὅ BRCL4070ZR-4.2ԓ
іזP-MOSFET‟‗ι҃זּ ӥӼּכ ιἍҨј ᶹ כּ╜₅ ᵸᵙ ҇‖ Ӽ◑ּכᴙᶁḧ҈
4.2Vι Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ Ѧּכ ᵸ ᶹ Ẹּכ− ֹ4.2VѳᵅιӼּכּכ╙ ḧӪ1/10ι
Ɑ ט ₿Ӽּכ
Ẹ Ԅּכᴙ ὗὲι BRCL4070ZR-4.2 Ԅ ₩Ẫι Ɑԓ כԋᾸӼּט
 Ԅԓ ᶁḧ6.8V OVP
 ῳ Ԅ ᴙѭ36V
 ẙӼ◑ּכּ╜₅כᴙ Ӫ
 ᾟὙ0Vּכ−Ӽּכ
 Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ 1.2A
 ╙/ở╙/ởᴙѕⅎẪӼּכ
 Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ ћṾΰ ♬
 טԜӼּכ
 2.8V ╙֬Ὥ Ӫ
 ꜛỗὝ ֧Ậ
 DFN3×3B-8LṂ
 ᵀRoHS‰֝ιῂ ғᵝ
 XVEּכ◊
 ּכḒ♦
 ⱳ
 ᴅ ӝᾊẪ−כּ ᶵ
ᶵ├χ Fὸ VPGּכḳѭ4043xIιUὸ VPGּכ 71:043U
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
PIN Num. Symbol Function
1 TEMP ᶹ □ẙỵẔẬ ιјּזῊὶᶊ
2 SURJ Ӽּכּכ╙ ᾯ ι ᶹὶּכ ‎ Ӽּכּכ╙
3 GND Ɑᶊ
4 VDD ᶹ Ԅ ╙ 8Y
5 BAT ּכ− Ԅ
6 STDBY ӼּכἈ ꜛỗὝ ♂
7 CHRG ӼּכὝ ♂
8 CE ⱭӔ Ậ ιẬ ѭӉιẬ Ἶ ι Ɑӯ₿ṪӐ
EPAD GND Ɑᶊιὶּכ− ‖
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VDD/CHRG/STDBY Pin Voltage VVDD/CHRG/STDBY -0.3~30
V
VCE Pin Voltage VCE -0.3~36
BAT Pin Voltage VBAT -5~15
PROG Pin Voltage VPROG -0.3~6
TEMP Pin Voltage VTEMP -0.3~25
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TOP -40~+85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) Tsolder 260 °C
ESD
HBM  2000 V
MM 200 V
引脚 / Pinning
极限参数 / Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Power Suplly
Input Supply Voltage VDD  4.5 5.0 6.0 V
VDD Under Voltage
Lockout Threshold
VDD_UV VDD from Low to High  3.8  V
VDD Under voltage
Lockout Hysteresis
VDD_UV_HYS VDD from High to Low  200  mV
Input Over-Voltage
Protection Voltage
VDD_OVP  6.3 6.8 7.3 V
Input Over-Voltage Protection
Voltage Hysteresis VDD_OVP_HYS   500  mV
Input Power Supply
Current
ICC
Charging mode
(RPROG=1K)
 240 360 μA
Standby mode,
charging terminated
 70 120 μA
Shutdown mode
(RPROG not connected,
VCC<VBAT)
 50 100 μA
Charging Current Setting
RPROG voltage at
Constant Current Mode
VPROG VDD=5V;RPROG=1K 0.85 1 1.15 V
BAT Pin Current I
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Indicator Pin Status CHRG/STDBY
CHRG Pin Output
Current
ICHRG VDD=5V;VCHRG=1V 1 2.5 5 mA
STDBY Pin Output
Current
ISTDBY VDD=5V;VSTDBY=1V 1 2.5 5 mA
Internal Temperature Compensation
Internal Temperature
Compensation
TOTC   140  ɫ
Overtemperature
Detection Threshold
TOTPH WHPS ὶ QWF ּכ  43%*
VDD
45%*
VDD
 V
Low Temperature
Detection Threshold
TOTPL WHPS ὶ QWF ּכ
80%*
VDD
82%*
VDD
V
电性能参数 / Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
原理框图 / Principle block diagram
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET

BRCL4070ZR-4.2ῗ ₲ ởḓזּ /
BRCL4070ZR-4.2ᴶ Ѧ USB AC 1.2A ,
36V 6.8V

VDD UVLO PROG 1%
BAT 2.8V,
1/5
BAT Ậ זּ 2.8V
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
 智能温控
ḅ‛ Ɑ□ẙ ᶃ״ 140ɫ￼ ӪҨіιBRCL4070ZR-4.2ԓ ♬ᴦ ע Ṅ֟ṇ ḧ￼Ӽ
╙כּכּ ו ᴵ ₿ Ɑ ♬ Ӡ Ԅּכᴙᶈᵀת ᶀԓιᴵ⁞ὯԐᶚעᶫ□ẙ‎ ḧӼּכּכ╙
 欠压闭锁
Ɑԓ Ṿ ᴙ כּ ιḫῊ￼₅╜VDDּכᴙ ᶈVDD״ ᴙ Ҩіѳׁ ⱭӠὙ
ᶈӯ ₩Ẫ ḅ‛UVLO⅝ ᵸᴧּו ᴪιᶈVDD״ ᴙכּ−כּ⅝ 200mVѳׁ ⱭјҺ ֧ể ₩Ẫ
 输入过压
BRCL4070ZR-4.2Ṿῶ Ԅ ᴙӠἴו ι Ɑԓ Ѧ ᴙӠἴẦԋ ιẸVDDּכᴙ ᴙӠ
ἴ ӪҨіι Ɑ Ԅӯ ₩Ẫ Ẹ Ԅ ᴙVDDїכּ ֹ⃰Ẃ Ԅ ᶀҨԓιֱ Ɑ ֧Ӡἴ₩Ẫι
Ỡᶶ⃰ẂӼּכ
 状态指示灯
BRCL4070ZR-4.2ῶѣѦ◖‖Ầ ꜛỗὝ ֧ ιCHRGᵙSTDBY ẸӼּכᵸᶴ҈ӼּכꜛỗῊι
CHRG ἾֹӉּכᴙιSTDBYᶴ҈ ỗ Ẹּכ−ᴦὶῊιCHRGᵙSTDBY ᶴ҈ ỗιѣѦ♂ԅ
♁ ẸјּזꜛỗὝ ו ῊιṄјּז￼ꜛỗὝ ֧ ὶֹᶊ
ṪӐꜛỗ CHRG/Ὕ ♂ STDBY/Ὕ ♂
⃰ẂӼּכ Ҙ ♁
 Ӽ◑ ♁ Ҙ−כּ
ᴙ ᴙ ẙ□−כּ ἆ Ӊ
ᾥ +WHPS Ӕּז,
♁ ♁
YGG ὶԄӇј
ὶּכ−
♣ Ҙ
功能描述 / Function description
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ      ѭԇᴻҦ
73:3χ  ѭᶚᴺҦ
[[χ      Ҧ ᴙιḅїכּ֧ Ἅ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
ᶚᴺ ᴍ
BRCL4070ZR-4.2 BR/4070-42/****
4070-XX
****
BR
BRCL4070ZR-4.2
Rev.B Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ180ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 245°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
U
s
/
R
e
e
l
2
(
)
s
ˣ
였